The County will retain ownership of any and all cylinders purchased, at the close of the 
contract. All cylinders owned by the County will be relinquished to the Fire & Rescue 
Department with a current hydro test date.  

The Roanoke County Fire and Rescue Department currently owns approximately two hundred 
and sixty-three (263) D cylinders. The County intends to lease 65 steel M cylinders throughout 
the contract term. A list of the Roanoke County Fire & Rescue stations to be serviced, and 
their addresses is included in Attachment C to this RFP 2022-066. 

The successful contractor will make one scheduled visit per month per station to refill stocked